
1001 E. 9th Street, Reno,
Nevada  89512Washoe County

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 1TMP-3558 Name:

Status:Type: Action Item Consent Agenda

File created: In control:9/18/2019 Voters

On agenda: Final action:10/8/2019

Title: Recommendation to approve Interlocal Contract between the County of Washoe and the State of
Nevada for the reimbursement from State Funds for the cost of election services related to changes to
the voter registration system provided by Election Systems, Software & Voter Registration, LLC
(“ESSVR”) in the amount not to exceed [$49,785.75] (approximate reimbursement received by the
County will vary according to Attachments A & B, with a 9% contingency for unanticipated additional
changes).  No match required. The award period is retroactive from July 1, 2019 through April 1,
2020.  If approved, direct the Comptroller’s Office to make the necessary budget amendments.
Voters. (All Commission Districts.) FOR POSSIBLE ACTION

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. BCC 10-8-19-Voters-State Interlocal Reimbursement $49785.pdf, 2. Interlocal AVR - Washoe
County 2019-09-16 V2 - final, 3. Attachment A - NV-Washoe 001 - AVR changes, 4. Attachment B -
NV-Washoe 002 - NOVA changes

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Washoe County Printed on 5/11/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

